N60200.AR.009208
NAS CECIL FIELD
5090.3a

EMAIL REGARDING U S EPA REGION IV REVIEW AND CONDITIONAL CONCURRENCE
ON TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM FOR SITE 5 NAS CECIL FIELD FL
9/27/2012
U S EPA REGION IV




NAS Cecil Field
OuU 2, Site 5
EPA Approval/Comments on the Site 5 Technical Memorandum

From: Debbie Vaughn-Wright [mailto:Vaughn-Wright.Debbie@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2012 2:53 PM

To: Simcik, Robert

Cc: Sanford, Art F CTR NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO; Criswell, David CIV OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO SE
(david.criswell@navy.mil); David.Grabka@dep.state.fl.us; Siefken, David; fmcinturff@ensafe.com; Jessica
Keener (keenerj@solutions-ies.com); kwimble@ensafe.com; Jonnet, Mark; Boerio, Megan;
Michael.Halil@ch2m.com; Martin, Stacin CIV NAVFAC LANT, EV

Subject: Re: Cecil Field _ Site 5 Technical Memorandum _ electronic submission

Everyone:

| have completed my review of the subject document. No comments at this time regarding the Tech. Memo.
However, would like to stress that the City needs to correct the situation at Site 5 so that we can proceed
with our own investigation and monitoring. Please keep us informed of any discussions with the City
regarding their soil piles which have now migrated onto Site 5.

Thank you,

Deborah Vaughn-Wright

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Superfund Division

404/562-8539 (Direct)

404/562-8518 (Fax)

404/272-7466 (Blackberry)
vaughn-wright.debbie@epa.gov (email)

"Simcik, Robert" ---09/11/2012 05:12:54 PM---Attached is the electronic submission of the Site 5, OU 2
Draft Groundwater Plume Delineation Tech M

From: "Simcik, Robert" <Robert.Simcik@tetratech.com>

To: "Sanford, Art F CTR NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO" <art.sanford.ctr@navy.mil>, "Criswell, David CIV OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO SE
(david.criswell@navy.mil)" <david.criswell@navy.mil>, "Martin, Stacin CIV NAVFAC LANT, EV" <stacin.martin@navy.mil>,
"David.Grabka@dep.state.fl.us" <David.Grabka@dep.state.fl.us>, Debbie Vaughn-Wright/R4/USEPA/US@EPA

Cc: "Jessica Keener (keenerj@solutions-ies.com)" <keenerj@solutions-ies.com>, "Michael.Halil@ch2m.com" <Michael.Halil@ch2m.com>,
"kwimble@ensafe.com" <kwimble@ensafe.com>, "fmcinturff@ensafe.com" <fmcinturff@ensafe.com>, "Boerio, Megan"
<Megan.Boerio@tetratech.com>, "Jonnet, Mark" <Mark.Jonnet@tetratech.com>, "Siefken, David" <David.Siefken@tetratech.com>

Date: 09/11/2012 05:12 PM

Subject: Cecil Field _ Site 5 Technical Memorandum __ electronic submission

Attached is the electronic submission of the Site 5, OU 2 Draft Groundwater Plume Delineation Tech Memo.
Regulatory review, comment and/or approval is appreciated. Hard copies are being distributed to the appropriate
locations as identified in the attached transmittal letter and the document will be posted to the Cecil Field DWS.
Please let me or Megan know if you have any questions.

Thanks, Rob

Robert Simcik P.E. | Project Manager

Direct: 412.921.8163 | Main: 412.921.7090 | Fax: 412.921.4040 / Cell: 412-973-5809

robert.simcik@tetratech.com

Tetra Tech | Site Development Department

661 Andersen Drive Foster Plaza 7 | Pittsburgh, PA 15220 | www.tetratech.com

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside information. Any distribution or use
of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system.
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